

23 November 2023

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Karachi

Subject: Corporate Briefing Session of Supernet Limited

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the **Corporate Briefing Session** ('CBS') of **Supernet Limited** (the 'Company') will be held on Monday 27 November 2023 at 03:00pm through video link facility, to brief the investor / analysist about the Company's current financial performance and outlook.

The notice for **CBS** is also attached herewith, you may please inform the TRE Certificate Holder of the Exchange accordingly.

Regards,

Waseem Ahmad

Director / Company Secretary



## SUPERNET LIMITED

Karachi: 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, World Trade Center, 10 Khayaban-e-Roomi, Block 5, Clifton. Tel: (+92-21) 3587 1864-7, (+92-21) 3855 0000, Fax: (+92-21) 3587 1869 Lahore: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor. Block 2, Awami Complex, New Garden Town. Tel: (+92-42) 3583 1254, (+92-42) 3586 5637, Fax: (+92-42) 35866184 Islamabad: 75 East, Blue Area, Fazal-e-Haq Road. Tel: (+92-51) 2344 131-2, Fax: (+92-51) 2344 134

## **Corporate Briefing Session – Supernet Limited (GEMSPNL)**





You are cordially invited to the Corporate Briefing Session (CBS) of *"Supernet Limited"* wherein senior management shall discuss about the company, its financial performance and future outlook.

Date: Monday November 27, 2023 Time: 3:00 PM Zoom Registration Link: <u>Click Here</u>

## For any query, please contact

Sunny Kumar Deputy Head of Research Topline Securities Limited sunny@topline.com.pk 021-35303330 Ext.133



Power Solutions,

